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RSA  FEI  Judges 

Baxter, Diane 
 

10051209 K50169 3* baxt@iafrica.com 

Beuster, Valorie 
 

10051530 G50593 FEI R/SASJ 
NAT 

val@livdick.co.za  

Bowyer, Judith 
 

10094085 G50728 2* judith@callcabinet.co.za 

Butcher, Michael 
 

10049465 WC53502 FEI R/SASJ 
NAT 

Michael.butcher.2904@gmail.com 

Cox, Sandra 
 

10053578 K50681 3* mistyview@telkomsa.net 

Hibbert, Nicole 
 

10102783 G50421 1* Nicole.hibbert@avisfleet.co.za 

Greef, Mike 
 

10051538 WC50366 3* Mike.e.greef@gmail.com 

Greyling, Theresa 
 

10094988 L50861 2* theresagreyling@me.com 

Hall, Cindy 
 

10048937 G54372 3* cindy@greendoorlogistics.co.za 

Harpin, Justine 
 

10094190 G50683 1* Justine.harpin@jasco.co.za 

Hobbs, Regina 
 

10052866 NW54234 2* rjhobbs@lantic.net 

Kernick, Troy 
 

10153893 K50469 1* troy@emailbox.net 

Leutenegger, Tineke 
 

10153895 K52637 1* tinleutenegger@gmail.com  

Lovell, Barbara 
 

10102782 G52821 2* Barbara.lovell@quest.co.za 

Mac Leod, Judith 
 

10141160 G55948 1* judith@pro-elec.co.za 

Nessling, 
Christopher  

10030871 WC50508 1* chris@nessling.co.za 

Penrose, Phillippa 
 

10102786 EC53114 1* philandrob@gmail.com 

Pienaar, Danielle 
 

10049939 WC50176 FEI R/SASJ 
NAT 

Danielle.pienaar1@gmail.com 

Pilgrim, Tanya 
 

10051541 G55063 1* tanya@nhra.co.za 

Ras, Roche 
 

10102787 NC50107 2* rasagencies@inext.co.za 

Shaw, Gillian 
 

10050181 G52666 3* Gillianshaw7@gmail.com 

Steyn, Jacobus 
 

10141163 K55238 1* steyns@wol.co.za 

Swift, Pippa 
 

10050883 EC51670 2* swiftfamily@telkomsa.net 

Trueb, Sharron 
 

10100160 WC50050 2* trueb@mweb.co.za 

 

mailto:val@livdick.co.za
mailto:tinleutenegger@gmail.com


 

RSA  FEI  Stewards 

Arnold, Diane 
 

10099321 WC50609 1* di.arnold@webmail.co.za 

Baxter, Diane 
 

10051209 K50169 3* baxt@iafrica.com 

Beuster, Valorie 
 

10051530 G50593 2* val@livdick.co.za  

Bowyer, Judith 
 

10094085 G50728 2* judith@callcabinet.co.za 

Butcher, Michael 
 

10049465 WC53502 2* Michael.butcher.2904@gmail.com 

Cox, Sandra 
 

10053578 K50681 2* mistyview@telkomsa.net 

Dewar, Shirley 
 

10052824 G51061 2* makemuch@vodamail.co.za 

Greef, Mike 
 

10051538 WC50366 2* Mike.e.greef@gmail.com 

Greyling, Theresa 
 

10094988 L50861 2* theresagreyling@me.com 

Hall, Cindy 
 

10048937 G54372 2* cindy@greendoorlogistics.co.za 

Harpin, Justine 
 

10094190 G50683 2* Justine.harpin@jasco.co.za 

Healy, Jayne 
 

10102817 G50489 1* Jayne.healy17@gmail.com 

Hobbs, Regina 
 

10052866 NW54234 2* rjhobbs@lantic.net 

Houston, Charlotte 
 

10102784 K54207 2* charlottehouston@nashuaisp.co.za 

Julius, Christine 
 

10051540 G51600 2* Chrisjulius1028@gmail.com 

Keating, Scharleen 
 

10141162 W51513 1* Charliegirl675@gmail.com 

Kilian, Ryan 
 

10141159 K50521 1* ryan@evergreenstables.co.za 

Lovell, Barbara 
 

10102782 G52821 2* Barbara.lovell@quest.co.za 

Mac Leod, Judith 
 

10141160 G55948 1* judith@pro-elec.co.za 

Martin, Rob 
 

10099322 K51121 2* equishave@gmail.com 

Muhl, Fiona 
 

10108708 K56676 1* muhls@vodamail.co.za 

Naysmith, James 
 

10102785 K50059 1* Jamesnaysmith71@gmail.com 

Nessling, Christopher 
 

10030871 WC50508 1* chris@nessling.co.za 

Penrose, Phillippa 
 

10102786 EC53114 2* philandrob@gmail.com 

Pienaar, Danielle 
 

10049939 WC50176 3* Danielle.pienaar1@gmail.com 

Pilgrim, Tanya 
 

10051541 G55063 2* tanya@nhra.co.za 

Ras, Roche 
 

10102787 NC50107 2* rasagencies@inext.co.za 

Schaap, Ashleigh 
 

10108705 G51227 1* Ashleigh.schaap@gmail.com 

Shaw, Gillian 
 

10050181 G52666 2* Gillianshaw7@gmail.com 

Steyn, Jacobus 
 

10141163 K55238 1* steyns@wol.co.za 

Swift, Pippa 
 

10050883 EC51670 2* swiftfamily@telkomsa.net 

Thurgood, Wayne 
 

10099328 WC51800 1* waynethurgood@gmail.com 



Trueb, Sharron 
 

10100160 WC50050 2* trueb@mweb.co.za 

Van der Westhuizen, 
Marie  

10102920 WC53172 1* Mari-vdw@mweb.co.za 

Van Jaarsveld, 
Mariette  

10094189 G53638 1* gautengeast@gmail.com 

 

RSA  FEI COURSE DESIGNERS 

Baker, Vaughan 
  

10094074 K54361 1* vbaker@iburst.co.za 

Bianchi, Eric 
  

10092599 G56728 1* jbianchi@mweb.co.za 

Boshoff, Lize 
  

10106864 G50835 1* Boshoff.lize@gmail.com 

Du Rand, Jaap (RET) 
  

10100579 G50112 1* jaapdr@live.co.za 

Esslinger, Anne-Marie 
  

10017431 G50471 3* amess@mweb.co.za 

Ferreira, Colin 
  

10038518 K51755 1* colin@superclean.co.za 

Lacey, Robert 
 

10106860 K51108 1* hsequestrian@vodamail.co.za 

Launder, Kate 
 

10096326 G53126 3* kate@sashowjumping.co.za 

Lavery, Brian (AUS) 
 

10049207 Aus 3* jwh@mweb.co.za 

Potgieter, Russell 
 

10013670 G51435 2* mwkes@mweb.co.za 

Sander, Ryan 
 

10102827 G50317 2* Ryander75@gmail.com 

Silen, Brendan 
 

10079742 WC50475 1* Brendan.silen@gmail.com 

Spratley, Kevin 
 

10013326 WC5145 3* k.spratley@hotmail.com 

Wiehahn, Craig (RET) 
 

10106862 G50347 2* cbwiehahn@gmail.com 

 

 

 


